Town of Howey-in-the-Hills
Building Permit Fees



TOWN OF HOWEY-IN-THE-HILLS FEE SCHEDULE

The Office of the Town Clerk is authorized to charge a fee for each of
the types of fees set forth in this document.

No action, including processing or review, shall be taken by any Town
Staff or Town Consultants on any petition, appeal, or application, until
all applicable fees and expenses including those provided for in this
document have been paid in full.
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TOWN OF HOWEY-IN-THE-HILLS FEE SCHEDULE

Building Permit

Administrative fees
Work started prior to permit issuance

....................................................... Double the permit fee (per Florida Building Code)
Failure to call for inspection

F O e 50.00
Lot Grading Inspection

F O i, 150.00
Re-inspection fee

F ettt e e et e e e e e e r bt e e e e e e e e nreaeeeas 75.00
Zoning fee

F O i 75.00
General

Building permit technology fee

MINIMUM FEE i sebae e e 7.50, plus

......................................................................................................... 15% of permit fee

Building permit administration fee

MINIMUM FEE . i e e s e e e 7.50, plus

......................................................................................................... 15% of permit fee

Commercial building
New structure

MINIMUM FEE oo 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ...........ccceeeieiie i e 9.00
Addition

MINIMUM FEE oo 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeeiiii i e 9.00
Remodel

MINIMUM FEE oo 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeeiiiiii i 9.00
Accessory structure

MINIMUM FEE oo 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ..........ccceeeiiiiii i 9.00
Plan Review

MINTMUM FEE 1o 50.00, plus

50% of the total building Permit fEeS .......coiviv i
Plan Re-review

MINIMUM FEE oo 100.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeeeeiieciiiee e 1.25
Electrical permit

MINIMUM FEE oo 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeeei e 0.90
Gas permit

MINTMUM FEE oo 75.00, plus
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Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeiiviii i 0.90
HVAC permit

MINIMUM FEE .t srae e e s ebaeeeeeans 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeeiiiii i 0.90
Plumbing permit

MINIMUM FEE oo 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ............cceeeeieieciiiiee e 0.90
Irrigation permit

6T o I ST - [ o <R 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ............eeeeiieieciiii e, 0.90
Landscaping and water conservation inspection

(070] 0] 0 g1 T ol - | PSR 300.00
Change in occupancy or use

WithOUt @ltEration .....ccccciiieecceee e et e e e e e e e e e 150.00

Residential building
New structure

MINIMUM FEE oo 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ............eeeeiveieiiiiiiiee e 6.00
Addition

MINIMUM FEE oo 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeeiiiii i e 7.50
Remodel

MINIMUM FEE it e e s e e e e sbaeeeeeans 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeeiiiii i e 7.50
Accessory structure

MINIMUM FEE oo 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ... 7.50
Plan Review

MINIMUM FEE oo 50.00, plus

50% of the total building permit fEees .......ccovviiiieiic e
Plan Re-review

MINIMUM FEE i 100.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ..........ccceeeiiiiii i 1.25
Electrical permit

MINIMUM FEE oo 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ...........ccceeeieiii i e 0.90
Gas permit

MINIMUM FEE oo 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeeeeiieciiiee e 0.90
HVAC permit

MINIMUM FEE oo 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeiiieiii i e 0.90
Plumbing permit

MINTMUM FEE oo 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ..........ccceeiiiiii i 0.90
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Irrigation permit

TR o I ST ] - [ o R USRI 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ............ceeeieeiociiiiiee e 0.90
Landscaping and water conservation inspection

Ty Lo =T ol - | SR 150.00
Change in occupancy or use

WithOUt @ltEratioNs......cccuiiee e e e bre e e e 150.00

Fire Safety
Fire safety review and inspection

MINTMUM FEE oottt 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ..........ccceeiiiiiii i 5.00
Fire Development Review

UPtO ONE aCre oo, 250.00

OV DN ACT .ttt nnannnn 500.00
Fire System Permit

MINIMUM FEE . e s sbae e e e sbaeeeeeans 75.00, plus

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeiiiii i e 9.00
Fire System Plan Review

MINIMUM FEE .t e e s e e e e sbeaeeeeaes 75.00, plus

...................................................................................... 50% of the fire system permit

Floodplain Administration
Flood Screen

YTt 30.00 Each
Flood Permit

=T TP PPUPPRPPPPN 250.00
FEMA MT-1

Y147 =4 LT o | PSR 180.00

YT 1T o] [T Lo &S 250.00

UP TO 100 @CIBS i 1600.00

OVEF 100 QCIES vttt annnnan 2000.00
Flood zone determination letter

=T o F SRS 250.00

Where pertinent, the value of construction is determined by the most recent publication of the
International Code Council (ICC), Building Valuation Data, to estimate per-square-foot value,
including the regional modifier, of all areas under roof according to the type of construction and
use.
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